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Management

Cable
Whatever Cable Support System is required,

Cable Management

Management

EMI was formed to provide high quality product to service the Electrical and Mechanical install-
ers in the U.A.E. a well as the rest of the Gulf States. Etisalat, ADNOC, ADWEA, DEWA have 
already used our product ranges. Contractors from all over the region have used EMI Product 
from Electrical sub-station to Shopping Malls, the Residential Building to Commercial Building, 
Pumping Station to Airport & Marine Industries etc.

Light weight Cable Trunking, Single or Multi-Compartment, Perforated Trays and Cable 
Ladders, Floor Trunking, Wire Mesh are available in standard sizes can be manufactured and 
also to the client requirements. Metal Framing supports are also available with wide range of 
bracketory.

EMI factory is located in the Industrial area in Dubai Investment Park-2 and ideally located to 
service to the whole of the United Arab Emirates having sales offices in Dubai, Abu Dhabi & 
Other Gulf Countries.
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EMI QUALITY POLICY

The DRIVING FORCE in the successful performance of

EMI is the incorporation of quality into all our products,

equipment and services.

Our policy is to always attain, and wherever possible,

exceed the standards expected by our customers.

This can only be achieved by developing,establishing

and maintaining a Quality Management System that

encompasses all of our personnel and activities.

The Quality Program, as described in this manual, has

been approved by all levels of management for issue

and implementation within the company.  The purpose

of this program is to ensure that all products, services

and equipment provided wil l  meet or exceed the

requirements specified by our customers, by appropriate

controlling documents and as set forth by corporate

management.

Everest Metal Industries L.L.C.

EMI will continually improve the Quality Management 

System.

Each department is required to implement the Quality 

Program in its area of responsibility. The Director 

shall resolve conflicts that cannot be resolved by the 

Quality Manager and department managers. 

Resolution of such conflicts shall be in accordance  

with the requirements of controlling documents and 

this Quality Manual. I fully support and approve this 

program.

Management

Cable
Whatever Cable Support System is required,

Cable Management

Management

EMI was formed to provide high quality product to service the Electrical and Mechanical install-
ers in the U.A.E. a well as the rest of the Gulf States. Etisalat, ADNOC, ADWEA, DEWA have 
already used our product ranges. Contractors from all over the region have used EMI Product 
from Electrical sub-station to Shopping Malls, the Residential Building to Commercial Building, 
Pumping Station to Airport & Marine Industries etc.

Light weight Cable Trunking, Single or Multi-Compartment, Perforated Trays and Cable 
Ladders, Floor Trunking, Wire Mesh are available in standard sizes can be manufactured and 
also to the client requirements. Metal Framing supports are also available with wide range of 
bracketory.

EMI factory is located in the Industrial area in Dubai Investment Park-2 and ideally located to 
service to the whole of the United Arab Emirates having sales offices in Dubai, Abu Dhabi & 
Other Gulf Countries.
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Span or
Column
Effective
Length
(mm)

Stress Limited
Load and
Deflection

Load Deflection
(Kg) (mm)

Limited
Load (Kg)

Span
/200 /360
Span

Deflection

(Kg)
centroid

Load
Applied
at the

(Kg)
face
at the
Applied
Load

500 954 1.02 954 954 5003 2129

33434.091000 477 477 323 1422

25109.211500 318 259 144 1068

200916.372000 239 145 81 855

167425.582500 191 93 52 712

82036.843000 159 65 36 610

2400 1050

CH2-41X82
CH2-41X82

Size: 41x82 mm
Type: Plain/Slotted
Finishes: PG/ HDG/ SS
Weight: 5.18 kg/mtr. (HDG)
Gauge: 2.5mm

Span or
Column
Effective
Length
(mm)

Stress Limited
Load and
Deflection

Load Deflection
(Kg) (mm)

Limited
Load (Kg)

Span
/200 /360
Span

Deflection

(Kg)
centroid

Load
Applied
at the

(Kg)
face
at the
Applied
Load

500 2766 0.59 2766 2766 10007 3511

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTED LOAD COLUMN LOAD

3350

4018

5020

6686

21.16

14.69

940

553

461

691

261470

326 181

691 408

5.29

2.351383

922

13831383

922 725

1175

1410

2346

1761

CH1-P41X21

CH1-41X21

Size: 41x21 mm
Type: Plain/Slotted
Finishes: PG/ HDG/ SS
Weight: 1.79 kg/mtr. (HDG)
Gauge: 2.5mm

Span or
Column
Effective
Length
(mm)

Stress Limited
Load and
Deflection

Load Deflection
(Kg) (mm)

Limited
Load (Kg)

Span
/200 /360
Span

Deflection

(Kg)
centroid

Load
Applied
at the

(Kg)
face
at the
Applied
Load

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTED LOAD COLUMN LOAD

330 214 3486 1326

22968.56165 96 53 873

634 437

471 350

19.26110 43 24

34.2483 24 13

53.5066 15 9

-77.0355 11 6 -

2.14330

- -

CH1-P41X41

CH1-41X41

Size: 41x41 mm
Type: Plain/Slotted
Finishes: PG/ HDG/ SS
Weight: 2.59 kg/mtr. (HDG)
Gauge: 2.5mm
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EMI

Part No. CH1-3H
Part No. CH1-3H
Part No. CH1-3H-2
Part No. CH1-3H-2

Cable Ladder

Cable Trays

Cable Tray

E 2348-S2

E 2073H-100

E 1325

CH-2

Concrete

E 2073H-100

E 1325

CH-2CH-2

E 1325 E 1325

CH-2

E 2348-S2

Concrete

M10 Threaded Rod

Channel41x41x2.5mm

Weg Anchor

Cable Tray

Concrete

E2072 S1 E2072 H-100

E1325E1325

Cable Ladder
Channel41x41x2.5mm Channel41x41x2.5mm

Concrete

Channel41x41x2.5mm

Cantilever Arm(Single)

Concrete Wall

End View
CL-1-41X41
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Span or
Column
Effective
Length
(mm)

Stress Limited
Load and
Deflection

Load Deflection
(Kg) (mm)

Limited
Load (Kg)

Span
/200 /360
Span

Deflection

(Kg)
centroid

Load
Applied
at the

(Kg)
face
at the
Applied
Load
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25109.211500 318 259 144 1068

200916.372000 239 145 81 855

167425.582500 191 93 52 712

82036.843000 159 65 36 610

2400 1050

CH2-41X82
CH2-41X82

Size: 41x82 mm
Type: Plain/Slotted
Finishes: PG/ HDG/ SS
Weight: 5.18 kg/mtr. (HDG)
Gauge: 2.5mm
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Column
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Deflection

Load Deflection
(Kg) (mm)

Limited
Load (Kg)

Span
/200 /360
Span

Deflection

(Kg)
centroid

Load
Applied
at the

(Kg)
face
at the
Applied
Load

500 2766 0.59 2766 2766 10007 3511
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2000
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691 408

5.29
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CH1-41X21

Size: 41x21 mm
Type: Plain/Slotted
Finishes: PG/ HDG/ SS
Weight: 1.79 kg/mtr. (HDG)
Gauge: 2.5mm
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Applied
at the
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at the
Applied
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22968.56165 96 53 873

634 437

471 350

19.26110 43 24

34.2483 24 13

53.5066 15 9

-77.0355 11 6 -

2.14330
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CH1-P41X41

CH1-41X41

Size: 41x41 mm
Type: Plain/Slotted
Finishes: PG/ HDG/ SS
Weight: 2.59 kg/mtr. (HDG)
Gauge: 2.5mm
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Metal Framing System

Remove
polystyrene

CH1-CI CH2-CI

Concrete Inserts

Recommended Loadings

CH1 - C1 CH2 - C1

Point Load
(250mm centres)
Continuous Load
(per 1000mm)

750 Kgs. 550 Kgs

2200 Kgs3000 Kgs

Concrete Strength 32MN/M 2

CH1-CI CH2-CI

EMI

CH-PV41&CH-PV21

Nail to shuttering
before pouring

Insert channel nut
and secure bracket

Concrete Inserts provide a flexible fixing point in any concrete structure.  Fixed to the 
shuttering prior to pouring concrete,these inserts then provide a simple fixing point 
along the length of the channel.  Used in ceilings and on walls a grid system will then 
provide a flexible fixing solution with no need to drill holes in the structure.

The concrete inserts are provided with a foam insert to prevent ingress or concrete 
during pouring and Endcaps can also be supplied at extra cost to prevent ingress 
from the ends.

In applications where space is limited or a specific are requires inserts then the 
channel can be supplied in shorter lengths in increments of 200mm.

Concrete inserts are available in two cross section sizes 41x41x2.5mm and 
1x21x2.5mm and in Hot dip Galvanised finish to BS 729 Part 1 and in 
Pre-Galvanised material to  BS EN 10147:1992 S280 GD + Z275.

Concrete Inserts are available in standard lengths of 3 and 6 metres which are supplied complete with polystyrene infill and End Cap in place.

Non-standard lengths can be supplied in increments of 200mm.  For shorter lengths, please consult our sales department.

Concrete inserts are manufactured from standard channel section CH1-CI & CH2-CI.

The inclusion of Concrete Inserts into walls,floors, ceilings and ducts etc. at the initial stages of construction provides a flush surface for fixing 
and supporting electrical and mechanical services.
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Metal Framing System
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E 1453

4141

6 6

88

40

136

40

6

184

40

E 1064-S1

E 1065
E 1066 E 1067

E 2101 & 2103 Item Angle (A) Length(B)
E 2103
E 2101

15°
30°

84mm
82.5mm

E 1546,E 2095 & E 2097

A

B

52

Item Angle (A) Length(B)
E 1546
E 2095

45°
60°

82mm
81mm

E 2097 75° 80mm

50

47 6

90
°

E 1026

6

E 1346

E 1458

6

E 1474
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Recomemded UDL,(kgf)

EMI-Support Accessories

EMI-Metal Framing

Threaded Rod

Pan Headed Bolt & Hex.Nut Plain Washer Hexagonal Nut Spring Washer Hexagonal Headed Bolt

Part No. Length,(mm)
150
300
450
600
750
950

680
356
240
181
143
120

Part No. Size
SN6
SN8
SN10
SN12

M 6
M 8
M 10
M 12

M 6x1.0 or 3mtrs.(Length)

M 8x1.0 or 3mtrs.(Length)

M 10x1.0 or 3mtrs.(Length)

M 12x1.0 or 3mtrs.(Length)

M 6x20mm - 40mm

M 8x20mm - 40mm

M 10x20mm - 40mm

M 12x20mm - 40mm

M 6x20mm - 40mm

M 8x20mm - 40mm

M 10x20mm - 40mm

M 12x20mm - 40mm

M 6

M 8

M 10

M 12

M 6

M 8

M 10

M 12

M 6

M 8

M 10

M 12

SINGLE CANTILEVER ARM
CL-1-Length

1

2

1

2

Recomemded UDL,(kgf)Part No. Length,(mm)
CL-1-150/62
CL-1-300/62
CL-1-450/62
CL-1-600/62

150
300
450
600

600
275
200
150

* Note: 1. For channel thickness(T) - 2.5mm,  Back plate thickness(T) - 9.0mm
            2. For channel thickness(T) - 2.0mm,  Back plate thickness(T) - 6.0mm

Recomemded UDL,(kgf)Part No. Length,(mm)
CL-2-150
CL-2-300
CL-2-450
CL-2-600
CL-2-750
CL-2-950
CL-2-1000

CL-2-600

150
300
450
600
750
950
1000

900
609
410
309
248
200
180

DOUBLE CANTILEVER ARM
CL-1-Length

Recomemded UDL,(kgf)Part No. Length,(mm)
CL-1-150/62
CL-1-300/62
CL-1-450/62
CL-1-600/62

150
300
450
600

700
480
320
250

* Note: 1. For channel thickness(T) - 2.5mm,  Back plate thickness(T) - 9.0mm
            2. For channel thickness(T) - 2.0mm,  Back plate thickness(T) - 6.0mm

Roofing Bolts

M6x16mm - 16mm

M8x16mm - 16mm

M6x25mm - 25mm

M12x20mm - 20mm

CL-1-150
CL-1-300
CL-1-450
CL-1-600
CL-1-750
CL-1-950

Spring Nut

Metal Framing Support

01
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6 6

88

40

136

40

6

184

40

E 1064-S1
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E 2101 & 2103 Item Angle (A) Length(B)
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30°
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82.5mm

E 1546,E 2095 & E 2097

A

B

52
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45°
60°
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81mm
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50
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E 1474
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Length(C)
64mm
64mm
64mm

E 1186, E2108, E 2106

6

E 1220 A

50

41

41

45

250

110 110

44
47

6

38

40

48
184

4 Holes
Ø9 or Ø11 mm

6.0 Thk.

60
60

53

Clamp
6.0 Thk.

60

60
53

6

20.5
20.5

44

47

40

56

41

6

100
1466

10
4

89

41

47

 47

6

41

47

 47

6

E 1453

4141

6 6

88

40

136

40

6

184

40

E 1064-S1

E 1065
E 1066 E 1067

E 2101 & 2103 Item Angle (A) Length(B)
E 2103
E 2101

15°
30°

84mm
82.5mm

E 1546,E 2095 & E 2097

A

B

52

Item Angle (A) Length(B)
E 1546
E 2095

45°
60°

82mm
81mm

E 2097 75° 80mm

50

47 6

90
°

E 1026

6

E 1346

E 1458

6

E 1474

Material Thickness (T) : 6.0mm

52

6

B

A

85

6

47

40

41

E 1043

47

E 1031

140

4050

40

50

6

90

40

90

6
40

E 1036

100100

40

4747

6

E 2072 H-100

47 44
6

150
100

6

200

100

85
47

6

200

100

6
85

47

406

10
0

E 1962 E 1357

E 1359 E 2235

115115

90°

4 Holes,
Ø14mm

90
41

56

41

3 Holes,
Ø14mm

2.7

90
41

10
4

41

4 Holes,
Ø14mm

2.7
41

89

10
4

41

5 Holes,
Ø14mm

2.7

300

53

105

22
4

3 Holes,
Ø14mm

9 Holes,
Ø14mm 2.7

300

53

105

2.7
3 Holes,
Ø14mm

12 Holes,
Ø14mm

22
4

2.7

2.7

82.6
79.4

95.3

317.5

15
2.4

41

2.7

E 1220 A

50

41

41

45

110 110

E 1220 A

50

41

41

45

250

110 110

E 2941

150
100

2.7

2Holes, Ø14mm

6Holes,Ø14mm

47 48
2.7

10
0

52

B

A

6 98

47

56

89

14
5

48

83

6

47

47

Hole Ø12mm OR Ø14mm

Material Thickness (T) : 6.0mm
Hole Ø12mm OR Ø14mm

6

10
0

6

E 1218

60

30

92.5

92.5
30

34

30
2.7

4 Holes,
Ø6mm

2.7

E 1727

4 Holes,
Ø14mm

41

98

13
7

41

2.7

E 1047

6

C

B

A°

Item Angle (A) Length(B)
E 1186
E 2108

45°
60°

77mm
81mm

E 2106 75° 81mm

Length(C)
64mm
64mm
64mm

E 1186, E2108, E 2106

6

E 1220 A

50

41

41

45

250

110 110

44
47

6

38

40

48
184

4 Holes
Ø9 or Ø11 mm

6.0 Thk.

60
60

53

Clamp
6.0 Thk.

60

60
53

6

20.5
20.5

44

47

40

56

41

6

100
1466

10
4

89

41

47

 47

6

41

47

 47

6

E 1962

E 1359

E 2072-S1

E 2073 E 2073/H100 E 2348-S1

E 1220AE 1222A E 1218

E 2348-S2

E 1221A

E 2072 E 2072/H100 E 2941

E 2235 E 2785 E 2786

E 1357 E 1727 E 1377

Thk: 2.7mm

Thk: 2.7mm

Thk: 6.0mm

Thk: 6.0mm Thk: 6.0mm Thk: 2.7mm

Thk: 2.7mmThk: 2.7mm

Thk: 2.7mm

Thk: 2.7mmThk: 2.7mm

Thk: 6.0mm Thk: 6.0mm
Top =2.7mm Thk
Base=6.0mm thk

Thk: 2.7mm

Thk: 2.7mm

Thk: 2.7mm

Thk: 6.0mm Thk: 6.0mm

Thk: 2.7mm




